
Dear Families, September 18, 2023

Here’s what’s happening this week:

Math: Addition and Subtraction within 20
Reading: Building Stamina with Just Right Books
Writing: Types of Complete Sentences
Phonics/WordWork: Short Vowels
Social/Emotional Studies: Transportation to School
Specialists: M, PE, S, PA, M

This week we’ll be getting into building endurance and persistence with our math,
writing and reading skills. The work is becoming more challenging, and will require a growth
mindset. Please talk with your child about being able to stick with something, trying something

new, and having patience with themselves to practice stamina. Social connections
here at school are positive and caring. Recess and lunch times are shared with the
entire grade, which helps foster a strong 2nd grade community, important for our
Wolf Pack!
Math will include how to recognize, build, and communicate thinking around fact
fluency to 20. Reading is focusing on showing what we know individually with a
teacher, practicing independent reading, and some word work.
Please send back signed Bus Safety contract, return school iPad chargers,
send tennis shoes for Phy.Ed., check Home folders each day, and read 20

minutes each night.

All the best from Te�m Two!
General Information:

● School hours 7:15 - 2:00
● School Library Wednesday
● 9/25 No School
● 9/28 Curriculum Night
● 10/4 Picture Day
● 10/13 Field Trip StepAfrika!
● Breakfast and lunch are free every day
● 2nd grade website is https://www.spps.org/domain/237

Paula Austin paula.austin@spps.org
Jeff Budin jeff.budin@spps.org
Anna Ferris anna.ferris@spps.org
Ruth Krider ruth.krider@spps.org
Mao Lee mao.lee@spps.org
Ray Lynch ray.lynch@spps.org
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